If their usual or principal place of residence and their center of financial and
personal interests are in the State, or if they meet the conditions and criteria
specified by a decision of the Minister.
If they have been physically present in the State for a period of (183) one
hundred and eighty-three days or more, during the relevant consecutive (12)
twelve-month period.
If they have been physically present in the State for a period of (90) ninety days
or more, during the relevant consecutive (12) twelve-month period, and hold
the nationality of the State, or a valid residence permit in the State, or hold the